FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	11-16-2	007	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C	
*			,	v along the domain of	,,,,,
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of P	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		attached origina	■ ▼ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■	
Name of conveying party(ies):	1034614			iving party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(les).					
John R. Fogle and Robe	rt L. Phillips	Name:	Desert Ext		
	10-29.07	Internal Ad	ldress:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	• • •				
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u> </u>		
·	☐ Merger			E. Chambers	
_		Olleet Acc	1633.		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
Other		City:P	'hoenix	State: AZ_zIP: 8504	10
Execution Date: 10/18/07		Additional na	me(s) & address(es	s) attached? 🖸 Yes 💆 No	
Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):				
If this document is being filed together	, .	execution date	of the application	n is:	
	in a now approaching the			3	
A. Patent Application No.(s) See Attached Exhibit	7	B. Patent	• •		
See Attached Exhibit	OCT 2 3 2007	See I	attached 1	Exhibit A 70 2: 17	
	061 2 4 2001			7 08	
	Additional numbers attact	ned? ⊠ Yes □	No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence led:	6. Total numb	per of applications	s and patents involved: 15	
Name: LaValle D. Ptak					
Internal Address: Law Office of LaValle Ptak 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 390.00					
		Enclos	ed		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		☐ Author	ized to be char	ged to deposit account	
Street Address: 28435 N. 42nd	d St.		······································		
		8. Deposit ad	count number:		
City: Cave Creek State:	AZ 85331	(Attach dun	Nicoto copy of this	page if paying by deposit according	
City: Cave Creek State:	AZ ZIP: 85331	HIS SPACE			unity
				R 00000002 5941051	
	·	01	FC:8021	600.00 OP	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel 	ief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and	d correct and ar	y attached copy is a true cop	y
of the original document.	1///	1 Age	10	, , , , , ,	
LaValle D. Ptak		ILLX	(ab)	10/25/07	
Name of Person Signing		Signature Total	number of pages ~	Date omprising cover sheet:	\bigcap
OND No. 0054 0044 (*** 472.)		/			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				ATENT	
		F	REEL: 0201	25 FRAME: 0951	

EXHIBIT A

Patent No.	Issue Date	Serial No.			
5,941,051	8/24/99	9/164,325			
6,802,173	10/12/04	10/417,671			
RE36,940	11/7/00	8/573,460			
5,871,091	2/16/99	8/904,141			
6,051,172	4/18/00	9/323,814			
6,035,618	3/14/00	9/044,470			
7,000,324	2/21/06	9/738,678			
6,434,837	8/20/02	9/515,186			
7,007,442	3/7/06	10/417,671			
6,594,972	7/22/03	9/894,453			
6,457,242	10/1/02	09/952,544			
6,944,956	10/20/05	10/456,302			
6,983,543	1/10/06	11/173,845			
PENDING U.S. APPLICATIONS					
Serial No.	Filing date				
11/800,121	5/3/07	pending			

8/2/07

11/890,157

PATENT REEL: 020125 FRAME: 0952

filing receipt pending

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, JOHN R. FOGLE and ROBERT L. PHILLIPS, hereby sell and assign to DESERT EXTRUSION, an Arizona Corporation, 2737 E. Chambers, Phoenix, Arizona 85040, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in the United States patents and applications listed on attached Exhibit A and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said DESERT EXTRUSION, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said DESERT EXTRUSION we will communicate to said DESERT EXTRUSION or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid DESERT EXTRUSION, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. We covenant with said DESERT EXTRUSION, its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Date

Date

John R. Fogle

Robert L. Phillips

RECORDED: 10/29/2007